

City of Conway, Arkansas Resolution No. R-10-58

A RESOLUTION RENAMING THE STAGE AT SIMON PARK IN DOWNTOWN CONWAY "THE KRIS ALLEN STAGE"

WHEREAS, On the eighth season of American Idol, Conway's own Kris Allen was voted into the Top 3 and returned for a downtown homecoming parade and performed on this stage to an overflow crowd of thousands; and

WHEREAS, On May 20, 2009, while millions watched on TV, thousand of Conway residents gathered here to watch the final results show, when Kris won and was named the 2009 "American Idol."; and

WHEREAS, Simon Park stage located at 1201 Oak Street should be and is hereby named the "Kris Allen Stage" in honor of Kris Allen and all his many achievements and accomplishments.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS, THAT:

 The Mayor, along with the City Council do hereby wish to honor Kris Allen; therefore, the stage in Simon Park, Downtown Conway will be renamed to the "KRIS ALLEN STAGE"

Passed this 8th day of October, 2010.

Approved:

Mayor Tab Townsell

Attest:

Michael O. Garrett City Clerk/Treasurer